

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4485/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in LPA No.2236/2005  
& LPA No.2237/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TASNEMUL HAQ (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

tice on

ile

file rejoinder

learned

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned counsel accepts no

behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to f

counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to

affidavit, if any.

Until further orders, further proceeding before the

Single Judge of the Delhi High Court shall remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master